the merger date shall remain membership interests of the surviving corporation. In total Parke�s stockholder received
$2,720,000 in cash and 5,000,000 shares of Lime Energy Co. common stock.
We have not completed a final assessment of the fair values of assets and liabilities of Parke and the related business
integration plans. The assessment will not be completed until the full review of the assets has been completed. We
expect that the ultimate purchase price allocation will include adjustments to the fair values of identifiable intangible
assets (some of which will have indefinite lives) and liabilities, including the establishment of any potential liabilities
associated with business integration plans. Accordingly, to the extent such assessments indicate that the fair value of
the assets and liabilities differ from their net book values, such differences would be allocated to those assets and
liabilities.

F-114

Edgar Filing: DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 188

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

Historical
Historical Parke Pro Forma

Lime Energy P.A.N.D.A. Pro Forma Lime Energy
Co. Corporation Adjustments Co.

Revenue $ 4,611,321 $ 1,883,830 $ � $ 6,495,151

Expenses
Cost of sales 3,474,496 1,169,365 � 4,643,861
Selling, general and administrative 7,957,736 520,263 (156,450)a 8,321,549
Impairment loss 760,488 � � 760,488

12,192,720 1,689,628 (156,450) 13,725,898

Operating income (loss) (7,581,399) 194,202 156,450 (7,230,747)

Other Income (Expense)
Interest income 125,646 � � 125,646
Interest expense (3,256,755) (2,491) � (3,259,246)

Total other expense (3,131,109) (2,491) � (3,133,600)

Income (loss) from continuing operations (10,712,508) 191,711 156,450 (10,364,347)

Loss from discontinued operations (21,425) � � (21,425)

Net Income (Loss) (10,733,933) 191,711 156,450 (10,385,772)

Plus Preferred Stock Dividends (24,347,725) � � (24,347,725)

Net Loss Available to Common
Shareholder $ (35,081,658) $ 191,711 $ 156,450 $ (34,733,497)

Basic and diluted net loss per common
share from:

Continuing operations (1.83) (1.43)
Discontinued operations (0.00) (0.00)
Basic and Diluted Net Loss Per
Common Share $ (1.83) $ (1.43)

Edgar Filing: DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 189

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding 19,198,805 5,000,000b 24,315,289

2,720,000c

F-115

Edgar Filing: DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 190

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

Maximum
Performance Historical

Group
Four Parke Pro Forma

Historical
Lime

Months
Ended

Pro
Forma P.A.N.D.A.

Pro
Forma

Lime
Energy

Energy Co.
April 30,

2005Adjustments Sub-total CorporationAdjustments Co.

Revenue $ 3,693,429 $ 256,682 $ � $ 3,950,111 $ 3,342,731 � $ 7,292,842

Expenses
Cost of sales 3,691,854 581,729 � 4,273,583 2,120,765 � 6,394,348
Selling, general
and
administrative 6,078,098 1,126,106 235,882d 7,440,086 838,092 439,000e 8,717,178

9,769,952 1,707,835 235,882 11,713,669 2,958,857 439,000 15,111,526

Operating
income (loss) (6,076,523) (1,451,153) (235,882) (7,763,558) 383,874 (439,000) (7,818,684)

Other Income
(Expense)
Interest income 58,737 � � 58,737 � � 58,737
Interest
expense (602,990) (971) � (603,961) (8,300) � (612,261)

Total other
expense (544,253) (971) � (545,224) (8,300) � (553,524)

Income
(loss) from
continuing
operations (6,620,776) (1,452,124) (235,882) (8,308,782) 375,574 (439,000) (8,372,208)

Loss from
discontinued
operations (251,962) � � (251,962) � � (251,962)

Net Income
(Loss) (6,872,738) (1,452,124) (235,882) (8,560,744) 375,574 (439,000) (8,624,170)

(1,851,345) � � (1,851,345) � � (1,851,345)

Edgar Filing: DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 191

Plus Preferred
Stock
Dividends

Net Loss
Available to
Common
Shareholder (8,724,083) (1,452,124) (235,882) (10,412,089) 375,574 (439,000) (10,475,515)

Basic and
diluted net loss
per common
share from:

Continuing
operations (2.65) (1.00)
Discontinued
operations (0.08) (0.03)

Basic and
Diluted Net
Loss Per
Common
Share (2.73) (1.03)

Weighted
Average
Common
Shares
Outstanding 3,190,664 5,000,000b 10,190,664

2,720,000c

F-116

Edgar Filing: DR REDDYS LABORATORIES LTD - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 192

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (a) To adjust amortization expense related to the Parke�s identifiable intangible assets assuming the business
combination occurred as of January 1, 2005.